

## A UnitedHealthcare Company

# Health Plan of Nevada, Joined by Special Guest Johnathan Abram of the Las Vegas Raiders, Support Virtual Learning Needs with Laptop Donation to Boys & Girls Clubs of Southern Nevada

LAS VEGAS (Sept. 15, 2020) – Health Plan of Nevada (HPN), joined by special guest Johnathan Abram of the Las Vegas Raiders and Johnathan's Journey For Better Foundation, today unveiled 90 new Lenovo Yoga 2-in-1 laptops, headsets with microphones, along with three 30-laptop charging stations to support the remote learning needs of students who are members of Boys & Girls Clubs of Southern Nevada.

As schools remain closed due to the global pandemic, it's important that students have access to the vital technology required to participate in their schools' remote learning effort.

Health Plan of Nevada unveiled the Lenovo laptops to a group of Boys & Girls Clubs of Southern Nevada students alongside community leaders, elected officials and special guest Johnathan Abram.

"Access to the right technology is essential to support students during this unprecedented pandemic. Health Plan of Nevada is pleased to be able to contribute to the community in this way," stated Shaun Schoener, Vice President, Sales and Account Management, Health Plan of Nevada. "These are extraordinary times in our local communities and in health care. We remain committed to supporting important efforts that benefit the health and wellness of our members, families and students."

The \$20,000 donation supports the purchase and distribution of 30 new Lenovo Yoga 2 in 1 Laptops, headsets with microphones, and one 30-laptop charging station to three (3) local Boys & Girls Clubs.

"When I started Johnathan's Journey For Better, I wanted to encourage children and families to never be discouraged by the circumstances life has handed them," stated Johnathan Abram of the Las Vegas Raiders. "I want to thank Health Plan of Nevada for recognizing the specific challenges of remote learning affecting students from Boys & Girls Clubs of Southern Nevada and rising to the occasion by donating the technology needed to help them succeed this school year. It will take all of us to better this community and this is important step as I look to spread positivity and real change in my new home of Las Vegas."

At the start of the school year, it was estimated that approximately 50,000 children across Southern Nevada did not have access to connectivity or the proper equipment to support their distance learning needs. Without the support of our community partners,

like Health Plan of Nevada, we would not be able to support those students with the greatest needs that otherwise would not have access to necessary technology required for virtual learning," stated Andy Bischel, President/CEO of Boys & Girls Clubs of Southern Nevada.

### **ABOUT HEALTH PLAN OF NEVADA**

Health Plan of Nevada is dedicated to helping people live healthier lives and making the health system work better for everyone by simplifying the health care experience, meeting consumer health and wellness needs, and sustaining trusted relationships with care providers. In Nevada, Health Plan of Nevada offers health benefit programs for individuals, employers, and Medicaid beneficiaries. Health Plan of Nevada is part of UnitedHealthcare, one of the businesses of UnitedHealth Group (NYSE: UNH), a diversified health care company. For more information, visit Health Plan of Nevada at <a href="https://www.HealthPlanofNevada.com">www.HealthPlanofNevada.com</a> or follow us on Facebook and Instagram.

### **ABOUT BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS OF SOUTHERN NEVADA:**

Boys & Girls Clubs of Southern Nevada is a nonprofit organization that operates 13 Clubhouses serving more than 9,000 youth, ages 6-18, annually in Las Vegas, North Las Vegas, Henderson, Southern Highlands, and Summerlin. Under the COVID-19 service restrictions, we operate at 75% capacity Monday through Friday from 7 AM to 7 PM. Traditionally, we operate Monday through Friday for before and after school services. From the moment they enter our doors, young people experience the positive impact of the Club Experience, where they can build supportive relationships, participate in fun and engaging activities, learn essential skills, and develop their inherent talents. Our Clubs give the kids in our care a sense of belonging and create a space of physical and emotional safety. Boys & Girls Clubs of Southern Nevada's mission is to enable all young people, especially those who need us most, to reach their full potential as productive, caring, responsible citizens. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.bgcsnv.org">www.bgcsnv.org</a>, follow us on Twitter @BGCSNV, or call 702-367-2582.

#### Media Contacts:

Tracy Skenandore <a href="mailto:tskenandore@kirvindoak.com">tskenandore@kirvindoak.com</a>

Makenzie Coombs mcoombs@kirvindoak.com

Lindsey Hibbard <a href="mailto:lhibbard@bgcsnv.org">lhibbard@bgcsnv.org</a>